Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07
Брянск (4832)59-03-52

1 HYGIENIC CONNECTIONS HYG. ACCESSORIES
Description Hygienic adapters according to SMS 1145
Type / order code KPH1-3236 KPH1-5233 KPH1-5236
Process connection 51mm SMS conical ferrule 38mm SMS conical ferrule 51mm SMS conical ferrule
Device connection G1/2B hygienic G1B hygienic G1B hygienic
Device series OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600 OPTISYS IND
8100 BM 500
OPTISYS IND
8100 BM 500
Material AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404
Surface roughness [μm] Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8
Max. pressure 25 bar / 362 psi 40 bar / 580 psi 25 bar / 362 psi
Approval - - -
Order code
Union nut SMS
1145
KPX4-630 KPX4-330 KPX4-630
Order code
Gasket NBR KPX3-8160 KPX3-8130 KPX3-8160
Drawing / dimensions
1 WS55
2 G1/2
3 Ø60 mm / 2.4"
4 Ø34 mm / 1.3"
5 Ø65 mm / 2.6"
1 WS41
2 G1
3 Ø48 mm / 1.9"
4 Ø23 mm / 0.9"
5 Ø55 mm / 2.2"
1 WS55
2 G1
3 Ø60 mm / 2.4"
4 Ø23 mm / 0.9"
5 Ø65 mm / 2.6"
 HYGIENIC CONNECTIONS 1HYG. ACCESSORIES
Description Hygienic adapters according to DIN 11851
Type / order code KPH3-3221 KPH3-3224 KPH3-3225
Process connection DN25 conical ferrule DN40 conical ferrule DN50 conical ferrule
Device connection G1/2B hygienic G1/2B hygienic G1/2B hygienic
Device series OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600 OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600 OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600
Material AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404
Surface roughness [μm] Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8
Max. pressure 40 bar / 580 psi 40 bar / 580 psi 10 bar / 145 psi
Approval 3-A, EHEDG only in combination with special gasket from S.K.S. BV, The Netherlands or
ASEPTO-Star K-flex from Kieselmann, Germany.
Order code
Union nut KPX4-140 KPX4-440 KPX4-540
Order code
Gasket KPX3-9110 KPX3-9140 KPX3-9150
Drawing / dimensions
1 WS27
2 G1/2
3 Ø30 mm / 1.2"
4 Ø34 mm / 1.3"
5 Ø44 mm / 1.7"
1 WS27
2 G1/2
3 Ø30 mm / 1.2"
4 Ø34 mm / 1.3"
5 Ø56 mm / 2.2"
1 WS27
2 G1/2
3 Ø30 mm / 1.2"
4 Ø34 mm / 1.3"
5 Ø65 mm / 2.6"
1 HYGIENIC CONNECTIONS HYG. ACCESSORIES
Description Hygienic adapters according to DIN 11851
Type / order code KPH3-5224 KPH3-5225 KPH3-5227
Process connection DN40 conical ferrule DN50 conical ferrule DN65 conical ferrule
Device connection G1B hygienic G1B hygienic G1B hygienic
Device series OPTISYS IND
8100 BM 500
OPTISYS IND
8100 BM 500
OPTISYS IND
8100 BM 500
Material AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404
Surface roughness [μm] Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8
Max. pressure 40 bar / 580 psi 25 bar / 362 psi 25 bar / 362 psi
Approval 3-A, EHEDG only in combination with special gasket from S.K.S. BV, The Netherlands
or ASEPTO-Star K-flex from Kieselmann, Germany.
Order code
Union nut KPX4-440 KPX4-540 KPX4-740
Order code
Gasket NBR KPX3-9140 KPX3-9150
-
Drawing / dimensions
1 WS41
2 G1
3 Ø48 mm / 1.9"
4 Ø23 mm / 0.9"
5 Ø56 mm / 2.2"
1 WS46
2 G1
3 Ø50 mm / 1.97"
4 Ø23 mm / 0.9" 5
Ø65 mm / 2.6"
1 WS75
2 G1
3 Ø79 mm / 3.1"
4 Ø23 mm / 0.9"
5 Ø86 mm / 3.4"
 HYGIENIC CONNECTIONS 1HYG. ACCESSORIES
Description Hygienic adapters according to DIN 11864-1 Form A
Type / order code KPH3-3254 KPH3-3255
Process connection DN40 conical ferrule DN50 conical ferrule
Device connection G1/2B hygienic G1/2B hygienic
Device series OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600 OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600
Material AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404
Surface roughness [μm] Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8
Max. pressure 40 bar / 580 psi 25 bar / 362 psi
Approval 3-A, EHEDG 3-A, EHEDG
Order code
Union nut KPX4-440 KPX4-540
Order code
Gasket KPX3-9140 KPX3-9150
Drawing / dimensions
1 G1/2
2 Ø41 mm / 1.6" 3
Ø34 mm / 1.3" 4
Ø54.9 mm / 2.16"
1 G1/2
2 Ø53 mm / 2.1" 3
Ø34 mm / 1.3" 4
Ø66.9 mm / 2.6"
1 HYGIENIC CONNECTIONS HYG. ACCESSORIES
Description Hygienic adapters according to DIN 11864-1 Form A
Type / order code KPH3-5254 KPH3-5255
Process connection DN40 conical ferrule DN50 conical ferrule
Device connection G1B hygienic G1B hygienic
Device series OPTISYS IND
8100 BM 500

1 HYGIENIC CONNECTIONS HYG. ACCESSORIES
Description Hygienic weld-in sleeves
Type / order code KPW2-324 KPW3-322 KPW2-521
Process connection Tank, pipes Thin walled tanks, pipes Tanks
Device connection G1/2B hygienic G1/2B hygienic G1B hygienic
Device series OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600 OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600 OPTISYS IND
8100 BM 500
Material AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404
Surface roughness [μm] Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8
Max. pressure - 40 bar / 580 psi 100 bar / 1450 psi
Approval - 3-A, EHEDG 3-A, EHEDG
Drawing / dimensions
1 G1/2
2 34 mm / 1.3" 3
Ø35 mm / 1.4"
1 G1/2
2 34 mm / 1.3" 3
10 mm / 0.4" 4
Ø45 mm / 1.8" 5
2 mm / 0.08"
1 G1
2 23 mm / 0.9"
3 Ø50 mm / 2"
 HYGIENIC CONNECTIONS 1HYG. ACCESSORIES
Description Vibronic level switch replacement
Type / order code KPH1-32BA KPH1-32CB KPH1-32A1
Process connection E+H FTL
G3/4B Ø23.7
G3/4" hygienic
adapter
E+H FTL
G1B Ø29
G1" hygienic
adapter
E+H Rd52
Device connection G1/2B hygienic G1/2B hygienic G1/2B hygienic
Device series OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600 OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600 OPTISWITCH 6500 / 6600
Material AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404 AISI 316L / 1.4404
Surface roughness [μm] Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8 Ra ≤ 0.8
Max. pressure 40 bar / 580 psi 40 bar / 580 psi 40 bar / 580 psi
Approval - - -
Drawing / dimensions
1 WS27
2 G1/2
3 34 mm / 1.3" 4
Ø23.7 mm / 0.9" 5
G3/4A
1 WS36
2 G1/2
3 34 mm / 1.3" 4
Ø29 mm / 1.1" 5
G1A
1 WS30
2 G1/2
3 35 mm / 1.4" 4
34 mm / 1.3" 5
Ø29 mm / 1.1" 6
Ø42 mm / 1.7" 7
Ø46 mm / 1.8"
1 HYGIENIC CONNECTIONS HYG. ACCESSORIES
Description Vibronic level switch replacement
Type / order code KPH1-32BC KPH1-32CD
Process connection Vegaswing
G3/4B, Ø21.3
G3/4" hygienic
adapter

connections according to SMS 1145,
DIN 11851
Type / order code KPX4-x10 KPX3-7xxx KPX4-xx0 KPX3-x1x0
Process connection Closure clamp
ISO 2852
Gasket
ISO 2852
Ring nut
SMS 1145
DIN 11851
Union gasket
SMS 1145
DIN 11851
Material AISI 304 / 1.4301 EPDM AISI 304 / 1.4301 NBR
Max. pressure DN38:
100 bar / 1450
psi DN51:
100 bar / 1450
psi DN76:
90 bar / 1305 psi
- - -
Approval - - - -
Dimensions / material /
order code
38 / KPX4-310
51 / KPX4-610
FDA:
38 / EPDM /
KPX3-7232
51 / EPDM /
KPX3-7262
SMS, 38 /
KPX4-330 SMS,
51 / KPX4-630 DIN,
DN25 /KPX4-140
DIN, DN40 /
KPX4-440
DIN, DN50 /